A	MENDMENT OF SOLICI	DIFICATION O	OF CONTRACT	1. CONT	RACT ID CODI	3	PAGE OF	F PAGES 2		
		3. EFFECT	IVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ). NO.		5. PROJEC	CT NO. (If appli		
P00085 See Block 16B			Block 16B	PR201707210010						
6. ISSUED		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE								
Offi 180	eral Services Administration ce of Acquisition Operations O F Street, NW, 4 th Floor shington DC 20405			Dinaira Borba/FAS	/ITC					
8. NAME A	ND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR				(1)	9A. AMENDI	MENT OF SO	LICITATION N	NO.	
Verizon		6								
22001 Loudoun County Parkway						9B. DATED (
Ashburn VA, 20147						X GS00Q17NSD3009 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE FACILITY CODE						7/31/2017				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SO										
The al	pove numbered solicitation is amended as						extended.			
	t acknowledge receipt of this amendment		-							
communica THE RECI already sub received pr	pleting Items 8 and 15, and returningc tition which includes a reference to the so EIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOU mitted, such change may be made by let ior to the opening hour and data specified NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rec	Dicitation and amend UR AND DATA SPI ter or electronic con I.	dment numbers. FAILUI ECIFIED MAY RESULT	RE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG! Γ IN REJECTION OF YOUR OF	MENT T FER. I	TO BE RECEI f by virtue of t	VED AT T his amendn	HE PLACE I nent you desir	DESIGNATED FOR re to change an offer	
N/A	NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IJ Per	quirea)								
10/11	13. TH	IS ITEM APPLI	ES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF CONT	'RAC'	ΓS/ORDER	S.			
				DER NO. AS DESCRIBE			,			
(1)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED P	URSUANT TO: (Specif	fy authority) THE CHANGE	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	DE IN T	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO	. IN ITEM 10A.		
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).									
X	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Nutrial Agreement of Both Portice (EAD 42 102(a)(2))									
-	Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3)) OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)									
14. D	DRTANT: Contractor _ is not, pescential pescential pescential percentage of the perc						ing solic	citation/co	 ontract subject	
SEE	CONTINUATION PAGE									
	wided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc		m 9A or 10A, as heretofore c	hanged, remains unchanged and in full 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO			D /Time :	nrint)		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) for Michael Maiorana, Sr. Vice President				Dinaira M. Borb		TING OFFICE	(1 ype or	pruu)		
by Klara B Reilly, Director				Contracting Officer						
15B. CON	TRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AME				16C. DATE	SIGNED	
	KleraBRely		4/12/2019					4/12/201	19	

4/12/2019

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

Contract GS00Q17NSD3009 Modification: # P00085

To add pricing and associated mapping relationships required to add Access Arrangements (AA) at Network Site Codes (NSCs) located within previously awarded Core Based Statistical Areas (CBSAs) to the Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions (EIS) contract GS00Q17NSD3009 as described in submittal VZ00207.05a.